
2021 California University of Pennsylvania Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 12, 2021)

 
 

Overall Record: 25-16   Conf: 16-12   Home: 18-7   Away: 7-9   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (242), Opp (274)   DPs Turned: Team (27), Opp (15)   IBB: Team (6), Brogan (2), Conte (2), McCaskey (2), Opp (2)   Picked Off:
Previsky (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (6), Totals (6), Taitano (5), Stewart (1), Opp (9)   Pickoffs: Team (4), Riggle 1, Totals , Opp (1)   SBA/ATT: Totals (44-70), Stewart
(21-33), Rohaley (5-6), Brosky (4-10), Gumto (4-5), McCaskey (3-3), Miller (3-5), Foster (1-1), Naylor (1-1), Serignese (1-2), Taitano (1-
2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
27 McCaskey, Jacob .357 41-41 140 37 50 9 2 10 48 93 .664 14 2 17 3 .418 2 0 5-6 59 87 7 .954
7 Brogan, Patrick .290 41-41 138 29 40 7 2 8 37 75 .543 15 2 43 1 .368 0 1 4-4 75 3 1 .987
20 Conte, Louden .288 33-33 104 25 30 6 2 6 26 58 .558 14 7 18 2 .408 0 0 4-4 20 41 4 .938
9 Stewart, Justin .284 40-39 109 31 31 9 1 2 14 48 .440 19 4 36 0 .409 0 2 4-5 243 30 6 .978
5 Venezia, Anthony .279 41-41 140 35 39 3 3 0 14 48 .343 17 5 19 3 .370 3 2 18-20 65 85 8 .949
15 Lee, David .235 37-34 102 19 24 3 3 4 15 45 .441 10 2 32 0 .316 0 0 2-4 13 0 1 .929
21 Rankin, Josh .216 41-37 116 13 25 7 3 1 19 41 .353 13 1 43 1 .298 1 1 2-6 263 14 1 .996
6 Previsky, Aaron .268 30-29 82 16 22 4 1 3 16 37 .451 10 3 18 0 .361 2 4 7-10 48 0 1 .980
2 Serafino, Nick .226 25-16 53 12 12 4 1 0 9 18 .340 9 2 11 1 .359 0 0 2-4 20 0 0 1.000
1 Rockacy, Colby .222 19-14 45 10 10 2 0 1 4 15 .333 5 1 14 0 .314 0 2 2-3 23 2 1 .962
14 Comini, Kyle .208 17-8 24 6 5 1 0 0 1 6 .250 4 0 8 0 .321 0 0 0-0 11 0 0 1.000
8 Miller, Jax .186 26-20 70 18 13 3 2 2 12 26 .371 12 3 20 0 .326 1 0 2-2 15 28 2 .956
31 Kristophel, Hayden .167 9-4 12 1 2 1 0 0 0 3 .250 1 0 5 0 .231 0 0 0-0 8 0 0 1.000
19 Chinn, Carter .000 17-7 16 4 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 12 0 7 1 .429 0 0 0-1 17 1 3 .857
25 Taitano, Jayden .000 7-2 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 4 0 .100 0 0 0-0 14 3 0 1.000
42 Bannias, Connor .000 7-3 7 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 5 1 .000 1 1 0-0 7 4 0 1.000
16 Burns, Josh .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
35 Carter, Christian .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
23 Donchez, Matt .000 2-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 1 0 .500 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
53 Ligeros, Alex .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .259 41-41 1171 256 303 59 20 37 217 513 .438 156 33 302 13 .359 10 13 52-69 911 344 41 .968
Opponents .276 41-41 1187 180 328 63 6 38 168 517 .436 135 22 258 24 .358 11 14 22-35 882 303 65 .948

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
33 Gumto, Patrick 2.41 2-0 21 0 0 0-1 4 33.2 28 11 9 7 38 3 1 3 .215 0 0 0 0 0
26 Riggle, Nick 3.47 7-4 12 12 5 1-0 0 72.2 82 31 28 21 52 17 2 6 .286 1 5 0 1 3
27 McCaskey, Jacob 3.52 2-1 5 4 1 0-0 1 23.0 22 12 9 10 32 3 0 3 .244 4 0 0 1 0
28 Miller, Jackson 3.98 2-2 16 4 0 0-1 0 31.2 29 15 14 15 19 8 0 3 .248 6 0 0 1 3
22 Foster, Devin 4.09 1-1 5 1 0 0-1 0 11.0 5 5 5 16 7 1 0 1 .139 6 1 0 0 1
32 Brosky, Dylan 4.21 8-1 12 11 1 0-0 0 62.0 65 33 29 18 55 10 0 13 .270 2 3 0 2 1
10 Serignese, Richie 6.16 1-1 12 1 0 0-1 0 19.0 24 14 13 13 10 5 1 3 .329 3 1 0 2 1
17 Rohaley, Zach 7.89 2-5 10 8 1 0-0 1 43.1 60 44 38 24 38 14 2 5 .333 5 8 1 3 4
11 Warhola, Luke 16.20 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 3.1 9 6 6 5 4 1 0 0 .500 3 1 0 0 1
18 Naylor, Justin 20.25 0-1 6 0 0 0-0 0 4.0 4 9 9 6 3 1 0 1 .267 0 3 0 1 0
Totals 4.74 25-16 103 41 8 2 6 303.2 328 180 160 135 258 63 6 38 .276 30 22 1 11 14
Opponents 6.32 16-25 127 41 3 0 8 294.3 303 256 207 156 302 59 20 37 .259 34 33 3 10 13



2021 California University of Pennsylvania Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 12, 2021)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
2 Serafino, Nick 20 20 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Taitano, Jayden 17 14 3 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 5 0
14 Comini, Kyle 11 11 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
42 Bannias, Connor 11 7 4 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
31 Kristophel, Hayden 8 8 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 Gumto, Patrick 6 1 5 0 1.000 0 4 1 .800 0 0
10 Serignese, Richie 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
22 Foster, Devin 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
11 Warhola, Luke 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Rankin, Josh 278 263 14 1 .996 23 0 0 — 0 0
7 Brogan, Patrick 79 75 3 1 .987 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Previsky, Aaron 49 48 0 1 .980 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Stewart, Justin 279 243 30 6 .978 1 21 12 .636 1 0
1 Rockacy, Colby 26 23 2 1 .962 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Miller, Jax 45 15 28 2 .956 4 0 0 — 0 0
27 McCaskey, Jacob 153 59 87 7 .954 18 3 0 1.000 0 0
5 Venezia, Anthony 158 65 85 8 .949 17 0 0 — 0 0
26 Riggle, Nick 18 3 14 1 .944 0 0 2 — 0 0
20 Conte, Louden 65 20 41 4 .938 3 0 0 — 0 0
15 Lee, David 14 13 0 1 .929 0 0 0 — 0 0
32 Brosky, Dylan 13 3 9 1 .923 1 4 6 .400 0 0
28 Miller, Jackson 9 0 8 1 .889 0 3 2 .600 0 0
19 Chinn, Carter 21 17 1 3 .857 1 0 0 — 0 0
17 Rohaley, Zach 11 2 7 2 .818 0 5 1 .833 0 0
18 Naylor, Justin 2 1 0 1 .500 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
16 Burns, Josh 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
35 Carter, Christian 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Donchez, Matt 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
53 Ligeros, Alex 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1296 911 344 41 .968 68 22 13 .629 6 0
Opponents 1250 882 303 65 .948 42 52 14 .782 9 0


